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U.S. District Court

California Northern District

Notice of Electronic Filing 

The following transaction was entered on 12/13/2016 at 4:19 PM PST and filed on
12/13/2016 
Case Name: Allagas et al v. BP Solar International, Inc. et al
Case Number: 3:14-cv-00560-SI
Filer:
Document Number: 194(No document attached)

Docket Text: 
AMENDED - CLERK'S NOTICE Continuing Motion Hearing. (This is a text-only
entry generated by the court. There is no document associated with this entry.),
Set/Reset Deadlines as to [188] MOTION for Attorney Fees Notice of Motion and
Motion for Attorneys' Fees and Costs and Incentive Awards, [187] MOTION for
Settlement -- PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF UNOPPOSED MOTION AND MOTION
FOR FINAL APPROVAL OF CLASS ACTION SETTLEMENT. Motion Hearing set
for 12/22/2016 10:00 AM in Courtroom 1, 17th Floor, San Francisco before Hon.
Susan Illston. (tfS, COURT STAFF) (Filed on 12/13/2016)

3:14-cv-00560-SI Notice has been electronically mailed to: 

David Michael Birka-White     dbw@birka-white.com, mwong@birka-white.com 

Eskandar Alex Beroukhim     Alex.Beroukhim@aporter.com, ecalendar@aporter.com,
jake.miller@aporter.com, kathryn.jensen@aporter.com,
sean.mccormick@aporter.com 

John Tate Spragens     jspragens@lchb.com 

mailto:ECF-CAND@cand.uscourts.gov
mailto:efiling@cand.uscourts.gov
https://ecf.cand.uscourts.gov/cgi-bin/DktRpt.pl?274256


Matthew T. Heartney     matthew_heartney@aporter.com, ecalendar@aporter.com,
gloria.turner@aporter.com, Kathryn.Jensen@aporter.com,
Marco.Martemucci@aporter.com, Tiffany.Ikeda@aporter.com,
Vicky.Apodaca@aporter.com 

Mindy Monhai Wong     mwong@birka-white.com 

Nimish Ramesh Desai     ndesai@lchb.com, cchan@lchb.com 

Robert Jay Nelson     rnelson@lchb.com, rdodd@lchb.com 

Sean OLeary Morris     sean.morris@aporter.com 

3:14-cv-00560-SI Please see Local Rule 5-5; Notice has NOT been
electronically mailed to: 

http://www.cand.uscourts.gov/localrules/civil#SERVICE

